		07-07-	-2005	<u> </u>		
	rm-PTO-1595 TRANSM 1-92 '			ATION Atty. Docket:00862,109662		
<u> </u>	To the Director, U.S. Patent and Tra	10303	5538	riginal documents or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): YASUO MORI, KOJI NAKAGIRI, MAK JUNKO SATO, and MICHIKO KANAYA Representative of Wataru Kanaya - Decease	OTO TOMITA, (Legal	2. Name and ad	Idress of receiving party(ies): JUL 0 1 2005 KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Foreign Address	: 3-30-2, Shimomaruko, Ohta-ku Tokyo, Japan		
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	e of Name	Domestic Addre	ss:		
<u>200</u>	25, May 30, 2005, and June 26, 2005	3003, May 27,	City:	State ZIP		
	Application number(s) or patent number(s)		Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
	If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application Number: 11/105,5 Filing Date: April 14,2005 Additional		B. Title of I			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Number of a	pplications and patents involved:		
	Names Eitzmetriek Calle Ham	man & Cainta		One		
	Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Har	per & Scinto	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
	New York, New York	10112-3800	X Enclosed Authorize	ed to be charged to deposit account		
	Telephone No.: (212) 218-2100		8. Deposit acco	unt number (for deficiency or excess)		
	Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200		(Attach duolic	ate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9.	Statement and signature.					
<u></u>	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the true copy of the original document. ock See Yu-Jahnes (Reg. No. 38,667)	Josh See	2-26	ttached is the original document or is a		
Name of Person Signing 7/06/2005 DBYRNE 00000079 11105520 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3						
07/06/2005 DBYRNE 00000079 11105520 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:3 O1 FC:8021 Form #122						
	MX MAIN 510116v1					

PATENT REEL: 016750 FRAME: 0206

10009662US01

JOINT

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS FOR THE UNITED STATES

for value eschived, we. Yasuo mori, koji nakageri, makoto tometa, junko sato, == . Wataru kanaya (decessed)

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto CANON KABUSHIKI KAISHA

a corporation of Japan

having a place of business at

3-30-2, Shimomaruko, Ohta-ke, Tokyo, Japan

statives (perchaster called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the Unio its unccessors, issigns and logal representative States, in and to contain inventions relating to

DOCUMENT PROCESSING APPARATUS, CONTROL METEOD TELESPOR, AND COMPUTES PROGRAM

and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed by us on April 14, 2005 and which has been accorded Application No. 11/105,520 and in and to said application, and all divisions, resource and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all referes and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissions for Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Paters upon said inventions to the Assign

AND we sutherize and empower the said Assignee or numiness to invoke and claims for any application for patent of other form of protection for said inventions, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or one authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this margament shall be decreed a full legal and fluxual equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in the United States for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or maniness to claim the athresidd bundle of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as assented, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND we haveby coverant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, tide and insurest herein swigned and that we have not executed and will not expecte any agreement in conflict investile.

AND we hereby coverant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignce or nonlinest all their known to us pertaining to said inventions, and tentity in all legal proceedings, sign all leavist papers, execute all divisional, contacting and release applications, make all rightful order and declarations and in general perform all leavist necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nonliness in obtaining, maintaining and embreshy all leavist potention for said inventions in the United States.

By:	Yasuo mari	may 30, 2005
	YASUO MORI	U
By:	Kaji Nakagiri	may 30, 2005
	koji nakagiri	,
By:	Makete Lomita	may/27, 2005
•		VY
Ву:	Junko Saro	Das: May 30, 2005
	JUNEO SATO	June 26, 2005
By:	michiko Kanaya	Date: Gure 201
	MICHIKO KANAYA, Legal Représentative et We	taru Kanaya (Decestifed)

PATENT REEL: 016750 FRAME: 0207